U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

orney Docket No. 705157

•		•	, 0	•	
(	D	E	C-	000	15)

REC(

1 <u>03059706</u> (DEC-0001)					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Brad Watson	Name: Magna International Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
	132				
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 337 Magna Drive				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	City: Aurora				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>L4G 7K1</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ✓No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Philip R. Warn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Warn, Hoffmann, Miller & LaLone, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 70098	✓ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Rochester Hills	8. Payment Information				
State: MI Zip: <u>48307</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number:(248) 364-4300	b. Deposit Account Number 501612				
Fax Number: (248) 364-4285					
Email Address: warn@warnhoffmann.com	Authorized User Name <u>Warn, Hoffmann, Miller &amp;</u> LaLone, P.C.				
9. Signature:	Run \$ 37000				
Signature	Date				
Philip R. Warn - Reg. No. 32775  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/08/2005 WASFAW1 00000017 111967A6

05 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## AUTOMATED DEPLOYABLE RUNNING BOARD

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 7K1, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Dated: June 15,05

Name: Brad Watson

PATENT RECORDED: 08/03/2005 REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0188